

The Church of the Good Shepherd, Inc.
Analysis of Monthly Financial Compared to Budget
January 1 – June 30, 2013

Cash & Equivalents:

The Cash & Equivalents balance as of June 30, 2013 is \$207,842.21.

- *Regions Checking* account balance is \$13,660.28.
- *Regions Money Market* account balance is \$6,763.26 (building \$1,049.52)
- *Regions MM Restricted* Funds balance is \$178,841.63.
- *NFP/Provis*e balance is \$8,527.04.

Balance Sheet:

Fixed Assets 001111 Church Building Renovations The amount paid to contractors for work on the Church building \$95,950.48

Other Liabilities 002075 Endowment Loan – Church Building The amount owed to the Endowment Fund - loaned for church building renovations \$97,000.

Revenues:

Total Revenues of \$188,900.86 YTD are \$20,023.05 over the budget of \$168,877.81 YTD

Identified Offering is \$8,569.08 over a budget of 85,709.42 YTD

Unidentified Offering is \$668.20 under budget of 4831.82 YTD

Facility Usage is \$2853.16 over budget due to weddings.

Released from Restricted is over budget by \$8,130.66. due to using restricted accounts for expenditures, adhering to Parochial Reporting.

The Church of the Good Shepherd, Inc.
Analysis of Monthly Financial Compared to Budget
January 1 – June 30, 2013

Expenses:

Total Expenses of \$179,498.24 YTD are \$ 11,588.77 over the budget of \$167,909.47 YTD.

Outreach Transmitted (acct 5707) of \$7,582.44 was not budgeted

Building and Grounds Maintenance (acct 5330) is \$1728 over budget this month due to A/C repairs and landscaping . YTD is \$8,430 over budget.

All other areas are within range

Restricted Funds:

- *8170 – Outreach Tithe-Bequests & Legacies:* The current account balance is \$5,627.59. Balance is allocated to Pack a Sack \$2,329.82, Pillowcase Dresses \$50.00, General \$3,247.77.
- *8171-Shepherd's Hands,* balance \$317.18.
- *8390 – Other Restricted Funds:* The current account balance is \$675 and is comprised of \$175 allotted to signs, \$500 to bells.

Church of The Good Shepherd
Analysis of Revenues & Expenses - SUMMARY
January to June 2013

Accounts	Jun Actual 2013	Jun Budget 2013	YTD Actual 2013	YTD Budget 2013	Annual Budget 2013	YTD Actual 2012	Annual Budget 2012
Revenues							
Operating Income							
Contributions	\$15,219.00	\$14,522.34	\$99,110.32	\$91,209.44	\$180,000.00	\$88,461.47	\$160,500.00
Other Regular Support	\$275.00	\$208.33	\$2,489.00	\$1,249.98	\$2,500.00	\$1,192.35	\$2,000.00
Investment Income	\$0.05	\$0.00	\$6.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Income	\$3,877.40	\$3,197.70	\$87,294.64	\$76,418.39	\$151,200.00	\$46,034.89	\$137,000.00
Total Operating Income	<u>\$19,371.45</u>	<u>\$17,928.37</u>	<u>\$188,900.86</u>	<u>\$168,877.81</u>	<u>\$333,700.00</u>	<u>\$135,688.71</u>	<u>\$299,500.00</u>
Total Revenues	<u>\$19,371.45</u>	<u>\$17,928.37</u>	<u>\$188,900.86</u>	<u>\$168,877.81</u>	<u>\$333,700.00</u>	<u>\$135,688.71</u>	<u>\$299,500.00</u>
Expenses							
Operating Expenses							
Diocesan Tithe	\$2,725.00	\$3,001.33	\$17,189.10	\$18,007.98	\$36,016.00	\$19,609.00	\$39,211.00
Personnel							
Clergy							
Rector Basic Comp	\$6,691.82	\$6,699.33	\$40,668.50	\$40,195.98	\$80,392.00	\$38,393.32	\$77,018.00
Rector Other Comp	\$660.26	\$333.34	\$1,702.53	\$2,000.04	\$4,000.00	\$1,754.15	\$3,500.00
Total Clergy	<u>\$7,352.08</u>	<u>\$7,032.67</u>	<u>\$42,371.03</u>	<u>\$42,196.02</u>	<u>\$84,392.00</u>	<u>\$40,147.47</u>	<u>\$80,518.00</u>
Lay Employees	\$9,184.75	\$9,165.66	\$55,524.85	\$55,193.96	\$110,188.00	\$53,417.77	\$107,439.00
Other Personnel Expense	\$19.50	\$100.00	\$1,638.50	\$2,051.00	\$2,651.00	\$1,935.35	\$2,719.00
Total Personnel	<u>\$16,556.33</u>	<u>\$16,298.33</u>	<u>\$99,534.38</u>	<u>\$99,440.98</u>	<u>\$197,231.00</u>	<u>\$95,500.59</u>	<u>\$190,676.00</u>
General Operating Expense							
Buildings & Grounds	\$9,540.16	\$8,470.64	\$41,746.10	\$34,238.33	\$81,500.00	\$35,083.54	\$86,900.00
Administration	\$508.00	\$1,245.50	\$6,950.81	\$7,473.00	\$14,946.00	\$9,010.20	\$14,163.00
Christian Formation	\$146.78	\$140.42	\$394.21	\$842.52	\$1,685.00	\$269.35	\$3,245.00
Music	\$0.00	\$141.66	\$800.00	\$1,049.96	\$2,200.00	\$461.97	\$1,800.00
Program Accounts	\$400.00	\$550.84	\$10,106.00	\$4,444.22	\$7,810.00	\$6,666.12	\$10,150.00
Property Taxes	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.00	\$2,800.00
Other General Operating Exp	\$671.70	\$402.08	\$2,777.64	\$2,412.48	\$8,325.00	\$3,274.75	\$4,900.00
Total General Operating Expense	<u>\$11,266.64</u>	<u>\$10,951.14</u>	<u>\$62,774.76</u>	<u>\$50,460.51</u>	<u>\$119,366.00</u>	<u>\$54,765.93</u>	<u>\$123,958.00</u>
Total Operating Expenses	<u>\$30,547.97</u>	<u>\$30,250.80</u>	<u>\$179,498.24</u>	<u>\$167,909.47</u>	<u>\$352,613.00</u>	<u>\$169,875.52</u>	<u>\$353,845.00</u>
Total Expenses	<u>\$30,547.97</u>	<u>\$30,250.80</u>	<u>\$179,498.24</u>	<u>\$167,909.47</u>	<u>\$352,613.00</u>	<u>\$169,875.52</u>	<u>\$353,845.00</u>
Net Total	<u>(\$11,176.52)</u>	<u>(\$12,322.43)</u>	<u>\$9,402.62</u>	<u>\$968.34</u>	<u>(\$18,913.00)</u>	<u>(\$34,186.81)</u>	<u>(\$54,345.00)</u>
Other Revenues							
Total Other Revenues	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$10,900.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
Other Expenses							
Total Other Expenses	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$10,900.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
Net Operating Total	<u>(\$11,176.52)</u>	<u>(\$12,322.43)</u>	<u>\$9,402.62</u>	<u>\$968.34</u>	<u>(\$18,913.00)</u>	<u>(\$34,186.81)</u>	<u>(\$54,345.00)</u>